Committee Meeting Minutes
1/12/2023

www.troop27whitehills.com

Attendees

Name

R Blakeslee

G Fico

W Gebuza

B Maggi

C Moscato

Rob Wokanovicz

The meeting was called to order at 7:21 pm by Rob Wokanovicz.
Note: There was no Committee meeting in December
Troop Treasurer

- Treasurer’s report.
e Treasurer not present

Fundraising
- Pie Sales

e 3 Tix went to scouts account, approx. $20 per scout
e Parents should just keep / use any tickets that they have left

- Pancake Breakfast
e K Maguire had said she will still host, RW to check with her.

- Donations

e Brian working with Oronoque and Bass Pro
= No update

Upcoming Troop and Council events
- Troop

e Klondike Derby — 1/21

= May have up to 4 Webelos with us, still pending response from Pack

e Feb Event
= Voted in favor of a Skiing / Tubing event at Mohawk.
= Camp at String in one of the buildings
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= Estcost@ $100 per scout

- Council
e Check emails for council updates on other events

Eagle Projects
- None

Boards of Review
- First Class review was held

Recruitment
- This is a critical item for the troop
- How can we assist pack?
- Joining night?
e Campfire / FF etc. at Nicholdale?
= Committee voted to hold this until warmer weather, probably end of March or early April

Equipment
- Water Jugs

e Leaking and need to replace a couple
- Tents
e Shall we purchase using donated gift cards?
e Need to check Inventory and how many scouts still have
= Suggest PLC plan a “Trailer Day” and bring trailer to meeting to setup and check
- We have approx. $300 in Gift Cards to Bass Pro

Miscellaneous Items
- Fire Pit bottom is rusting out, Chris M can make a replacement (No update)
e Design was delivered to Chris, said we should have by Klondike

- Plaque (No update)
- Russ got permission from Ron to hang in Community Center
= RW will look to get a second plaque or extension of the existing and look to get new names added

- Trailer roof needs repair for small leak (No update)
e RV silicone may be the fix as it seems to be leaking at the seam.

- Troop Sign (No update)
e The wooden Troop sign is cracked, need to be fixed / replaced
»= Jan also has a wooden plywood like sign from a prior camporee we can check.

Social Media (No update)
- lan built the FB page
¢ Need someone to manage
e Suggestions / pictures etc are welcome (If someone wants to manage this, please do.. I'm not a FB guy!)

- Website has been updated made current.
e If anyone has any content they’'d like to share please forward them to my email.
(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com)

New Business
- None

Future ltems
- None.
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Troop Building Use Schedule for White Hills Rec Center

- Attached below is the updated list of meeting dates

A motion to adjourn was made at 7:46 by Chris M, seconded by Walter G. The Committee voted all in favor to adjourn

the meeting.

If there are any questions, comments, additions or changes, please notify Rob Wokanovicz

(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com)

Troop 27 White Hills Rec 2022-2023

Date Day Event Time

2023

Jan

1/19/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
1/26/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
Feb

2/2/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
2/9/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
2/16/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
2/23/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
Mar

3/2/22 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
3/9/22 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
3/16/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
3/23/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
3/30/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
Apr

4/1/23 Saturday Pancake Breakfast Setup 5 -9 pm
4/2/23 Sunday Pancake Breakfast 6AM — 2 PM
4/6/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
4/20/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
4/27/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
May

5/4/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
5/11/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
5/18/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
5/25/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
June

6/1/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
6/8/23 Thursday Troop Meeting [7pm — 8:30pm
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